
SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

1/01/2024 Mon New Year's 

Day

            

3/01/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

6/01/2024 Sat In Use C&WM,    6         

7/01/2024 Sun In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6          

10/01/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

13/01/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC,  1,2,3,4           

14/01/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC,  1,2,3,4   5        

17/01/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

19/01/2024 Fri In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

20/01/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6   1,2,3,4    

21/01/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Goolwa,       6  5  1,2,3,4  

24/01/2024 Wed             

26/01/2024 Fri Australia Day             

27/01/2024 Sat In Use MBP&SC,        7     

28/01/2024 Sun In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

31/01/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

3/02/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

4/02/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6      1,2,3,4    

7/02/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

10/02/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC,  1,2,3,4           

11/02/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC,  1,2,3,4   5        

14/02/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

17/02/2024 Sat SSAA SA 

Council 

Meeting

In Use Para Black 

Powder, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6     1,2,3,4   

18/02/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Goolwa,       6  1,2,3,4,5    

21/02/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

23/02/2024 Fri In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

24/02/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC, In Use BGRC, In Use MBP&SC,  1,2,3,4    5   7     

25/02/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6    1,2,3,4  

28/02/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

2/03/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

  5      1,2,3,4,7,

6

   

3/03/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6      1,2,3,4    

6/03/2024 Wed             

9/03/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

 1,2,3,4       5    

10/03/2024 Sun RMS Interclub In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC, In Use C&WM,  Interclub 

Para, all 

clubs 

invited 

(1,2,34)

 6 5        

11/03/2024 Mon March P/H 

(Adelaide Cup)

            

13/03/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

15/03/2024 Fri In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        PRS 

Nationals 

1,2,3,4

   

16/03/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6   PRS 

Nationals 

1,2,3,4

   

17/03/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Goolwa,       6  PRS 

Nationals 

1,2,3,4

   

20/03/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

23/03/2024 Sat In Use Barossa & In Use BGRC, In Use MBP&SC,     5   7   1,2,3,4  

24/03/2024 Sun In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

27/03/2024 Wed             

29/03/2024 Fri Good Friday

Presion Rifle 

Series National 

Event

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

30/03/2024 Sat Easter 

Saturday

Precision Rifle 

Series National 

Event

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

31/03/2024 Sun Precision Rifle 

Series National 

Event

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

1/04/2024 Mon Easter Monday             

3/04/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

6/04/2024 Sat In Use Precision In Use C&WM,    6     1,2,3,4    

7/04/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6     1,2,3,4    

10/04/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

13/04/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

 1,2,3,4       5    

14/04/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC,  1,2,3,4   5        

17/04/2024 Wed             

19/04/2024 Fri Ultra 500 State 

Titles

In Use MHGSC, Ultra 

State 

Titles 

           

20/04/2024 Sat Ultra 500 State 

Titles

In Use MHGSC, In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC, Ultra 

State 

Titles 

     5,6       

21/04/2024 Sun Ultra 500 State 

Titles

In Use MHGSC, In Use Goolwa, Ultra 

State 

Titles 

     6      

22/04/2024 Mon In Use MHGSC, ANZAC 

Memoria

l (1,2,3,4)

           

24/04/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

25/04/2024 Thu ANZAC Day             

27/04/2024 Sat In Use Other Event In Use Other Event In Use MBP&SC,        7    Working 

Bee 5,6

28/04/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

          1,2,3,4  
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

1/05/2024 Wed             

4/05/2024 Sat SSAA SA 

Council 

Meeting 

Emergency 

Services Shoot

In Use MMSRC, In Use S&ASFC, In Use C&WM,  MESS 

(1,2,34)

5 6         

5/05/2024 Sun Emergency 

Services Shoot

In Use MMSRC, In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,  MESS 

(1,2,34)

 5,6          

8/05/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

11/05/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

12/05/2024 Sun Mother's Day In Use MMSRC,  1,2,3,4           

15/05/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

17/05/2024 Fri In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

18/05/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6   1,2,3,4    

19/05/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use BGRC, In Use Goolwa,     5  6  1,2,3,4    

22/05/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

25/05/2024 Sat In Use Para Black 

Powder, 

In Use BGRC, In Use MBP&SC,     5   7   1,2,3,4   

26/05/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,      5,6     1,2,3,4  

29/05/2024 Wed             
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

1/06/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

2/06/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6      1,2,3,4    

5/06/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

8/06/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC, 1,2,3,4           

9/06/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC, In Use C&WM,  1,2,3,4  6 5        

10/06/2024 Mon King's Birthday             

12/06/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

15/06/2024 Sat In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6       

16/06/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Goolwa,       6  1,2,3,4,5    

19/06/2024 Wed In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

22/06/2024 Sat MSR State 

Titles

In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC, In Use MBP&SC,  Scope 

Silhouett

e State 

Titles 

1,2,3,4

  5   7     

23/06/2024 Sun MSR State 

Titles

In Use MMSRC,  Scope 

Silhouett

e State 

Titles 

1,2,3,4

          

26/06/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

29/06/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC, In Use MBP&SC,  1,2,3,4       7     

30/06/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

          1,2,3,4  
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

3/07/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

6/07/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC,   5      1,2,3,4    

7/07/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

   5,6      1,2,3,4,7    

10/07/2024 Wed             

13/07/2024 Sat Fly State Titles In Use MMSRC,  Fly State 

Titles 

1,2,3,4

          

14/07/2024 Sun Fly State Titles In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC, In Use MMSRC,  Fly State 

Titles 

1,2,3,4,7

  5        

17/07/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

20/07/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC, In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,  1,2,3,4     5,6       

21/07/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Goolwa,       6  1,2,3,4    

24/07/2024 Wed In Use Precision         1,2,3,4    

27/07/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC, In Use Other Event In Use Other Event In Use MBP&SC,  1,2,3,4       7    Working 

Bee 5,6

28/07/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

In Use C&WM,    6       1,2,3,4  

31/07/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

3/08/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use C&WM,    6     1,2,3,4,5    

4/08/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6      1,2,3,4    

7/08/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

9/08/2024 Fri PRS Nationals In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        PRS 

Nationals 

1,2,3,4

   

10/08/2024 Sat SSAA SA 

Council 

Meeting

PRS Nationals

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

       PRS 

Nationals 

1,2,3,4

   

11/08/2024 Sun PRS Nationals In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use BGRC,     5    PRS 

Nationals 

1,2,3,4

   

14/08/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

17/08/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC, In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,  1,2,3,4     5,6       

18/08/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use Goolwa,  1,2,3,4     6      

21/08/2024 Wed             

24/08/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC, In Use BGRC, In Use MBP&SC,  1,2,3,4    5   7     

25/08/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6     1,2,3,4  

28/08/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

31/08/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use MBP&SC,   5     7 1,2,3,4    
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

1/09/2024 Sun Father's Day In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6      1,2,3,4    

4/09/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

7/09/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC,  1,2,3,4           

8/09/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC, In Use C&WM,  1,2,3,4  6 5        

11/09/2024 Wed In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

14/09/2024 Sat            

15/09/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Goolwa,       6  1,2,3,4,5    

18/09/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

21/09/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6   1,2,3,4    

22/09/2024 Sun In Use MHGSC, In Use BGRC,  1,2,3,4    5        

23/09/2024 Mon In Use MHGSC, In Use MHGSC, Set up            

24/09/2024 Tue In Use MHGSC, In Use MHGSC, Ultra 500            

25/09/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC, In Use MHGSC, Ultra 500            

26/09/2024 Thu In Use MHGSC, In Use MHGSC, Pack up            

28/09/2024 Sat Australian 

Steel Slam

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use MBP&SC,        7 1,2,3,4    

29/09/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

          1,2,3,4  
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

1/10/2024 Tue Ultra 500 

Nationals

            

2/10/2024 Wed Ultra 500 

Nationals

           

5/10/2024 Sat Service Rifle 

Nationals

In Use Other Event In Use S&ASFC,   5         Para 

Service 

Rifle 

6/10/2024 Sun Service Rifle 

Nationals

In Use Other Event In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

   5,6      7   Para 

Service 

Rifle 

Nationals 

1,2,3,47/10/2024 Mon Service Rifle 

Nationals

Labour Day

In Use Other Event            Para 

Service 

Rifle 

9/10/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

11/10/2024 Fri In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

12/10/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

 1,2,3,4       6,7    

13/10/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

 1,2,3,4   5    6,7    

16/10/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

19/10/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC, In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,  1,2,3,4      5,6       

20/10/2024 Sun In Use Precision In Use Goolwa,       6  1,2,3,4,    

23/10/2024 Wed             

26/10/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC, In Use Other Event In Use Other Event In Use MBP&SC,  1,2,3,4       7    Working 

Bee 5,6

27/10/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

In Use C&WM,    6       1,2,3,4  

30/10/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

2/11/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC,   5      1,2,3,4    

3/11/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC,    5,6      1,2,3,4    

6/11/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

9/11/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC,  1,2,3,4           

10/11/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC,  1,2,3,4   5        

13/11/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

15/11/2024 Fri In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4    

16/11/2024 Sat BPCR State 

Titles

In Use Para Black 

Powder, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6    Black 

Powder 

State 

Titles 

1,2,3,4

  

17/11/2024 Sun BPCR State 

Titles

In Use Para Black 

Powder, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Goolwa, In Use MBP&SC,       6 7 5 Black 

Powder 

State 

Titles 

1,2,3,4

  

20/11/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

23/11/2024 Sat SSAA SA 

Council 

Meeting & 

AGM

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use BGRC,     5   1,2,3,4    

24/11/2024 Sun In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC,       5,6     1,2,3,4  

27/11/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

30/11/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

        1,2,3,4,6    
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SSAA (SA) MONARTO RANGE PROGRAM

Date Day Public Holiday 

& Other 

Events

Range Silhouette Range 5 Range 6 Range 7 MHGSC 

(S10)

MMSRC 

(S07)

S&ASFC 

(S28)

CWM 

(S09)

BGRC 

(S31)

ATSC 

(S22)

GOOLWA 

(S25)

MBP&SC 

(S12)

PSC (S37) Para BP 

(S06)

BDSC Other 

Events

1/12/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use S&ASFC, In Use S&ASFC, In Use MBP&SC,    5,6     7 1,2,3,4    

4/12/2024 Wed In Use MMSRC,   1,2,3,4           

7/12/2024 Sat In Use MMSRC,  1,2,3,4           

8/12/2024 Sun In Use MMSRC, In Use BGRC,  1,2,3,4   5        

11/12/2024 Wed In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

14/12/2024 Sat In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use ATSC, In Use ATSC, In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

      5,6   1,2,3,4,7    

15/12/2024 Sun In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Precision 

Shooting, 

In Use Barossa & 

Districts, 

        1,2,3,4,5  7  

18/12/2024 Wed             

21/12/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

22/12/2024 Sun In Use Goolwa,       6      

24/12/2024 Tue Christmas Eve             

25/12/2024 Wed Christmas Day             

26/12/2024 Thu Proclamation 

Day

            

28/12/2024 Sat In Use MHGSC,  1,2,3,4            

29/12/2024 Sun             
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